SCHEDULE A to BY-LAW

TOWNSHIP OF EAST GARAFRAXA

2023 TAX RATES & LEVIES

Property Class

14-2023

Tax

Township of
Class East Garafraxa

Tax Rates

County
of Dufferin
Tax Rates

Provincial 2023
Education Total
Tax Rates Tax Rates

1.084175%

1.084175%

2.016034%

1.675224%

1.675224%

2.927096%

2.312967%

2.312967%

1.640164%

0.243109%

Residential RT 0.547281% 0.383894% 0.153000%
Residential Full, Shared PIL RH 0.547281% 0.383894% 0.153000%
Commercial Full (Occupied) CT 0.667683% 0.468351% 0.880000%
Commercial Vacant Land CX 0.467378% 0.327846% 0.880000%
Commercial Excess Land CU 0.467378% 0.327846% 0.880000%
Industrial (Occupied) IT 1.203143% 0.843953% 0.880000%
Industrial Vacant Land IX 0.842200% 0.590767% 0.880000%
Industrial Excess Land U 0.842200% 0.590767% 0.880000%
Pipeline PT 0.460865% 0.323277% 0.856022%
Farmlands FT 0.120402% 0.084457% 0.038250%
Managed Forest T 0.136820% 0.095974% 0.038250%

0.271044%

OUNTS TO BE RAISED

2023
CVA

Township of
East Garafraxa

Total
Education 2023 Tax
Tax Levy Levy

County
of Dufferin
Tax Levy

Tax Levy

$548,959,300

$3,004,352.95( $2,107,421.82 $839,907.73 LR LY M. PR 1)

$153,400

$839.53 $588.89 $234.70 $1,663.12

$16,663,200 $111,257.32 $78,042.26 $146,636.16 $335,935.75
$0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$392,700 $1,835.39 $1,287.45 $3,455.76 $6,578.60
$6,899,900 $83,015.63 $58,231.91 $60,719.12 $201,966.67
$0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,400 $205.50 $144.15 $214.72 $564.36
$413,000 $1,903.35 $1,335.13 $3,535.37 $6,773.86

$230,079,100

$277,019.42 $194,317.91 $88,005.26 $559,342.59

$6,230,000
$809,815,000

$8,523.90 $5,979.18 $2,382.98 $16,886.06

$3,488,953.00

$2,447,348.70  $1,145,091.79 $7,081,393.50




