SCHEDULE A to BY-LAW 14-2023

TOWNSHIP OF EAST GARAFRAXA

2023 TAX RATES & LEVIES

TOWNSHIP OF EAST GARAFRAXA

2023 TAXES TO BE LEVIED

Property Class	Tax Class	Township of East Garafraxa	County of Dufferin	Provincial Education	2023 Total	2023	Township of East Garafraxa	County of Dufferin	Education	Total 2023 Tax
		Tax Rates	Tax Rates	Tax Rates	Tax Rates	CVA	Tax Levy	Tax Levy	Tax Levy	Levy
Residential	RT	0.547281%	0.383894%	0.153000%	1.084175%	\$548,959,300	\$3,004,352.95	\$2,107,421.82	\$839,907.73	\$5,951,682.49
Residential Full, Shared PIL	RH	0.547281%	0.383894%	0.153000%	1.084175%	\$153,400	\$839.53	\$588.89	\$234.70	\$1,663.12
Commercial Full (Occupied)	CT	0.667683%	0.468351%	0.880000%	2.016034%	\$16,663,200	\$111,257.32	\$78,042.26	\$146,636.16	\$335,935.75
Commercial Vacant Land	CX	0.467378%	0.327846%	0.880000%	1.675224%	\$0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Commercial Excess Land	CU	0.467378%	0.327846%	0.880000%	1.675224%	\$392,700	\$1,835.39	\$1,287.45	\$3,455.76	\$6,578.60
Industrial (Occupied)	IT	1.203143%	0.843953%	0.880000%	2.927096%	\$6,899,900	\$83,015.63	\$58,231.91	\$60,719.12	\$201,966.67
Industrial Vacant Land	IX	0.842200%	0.590767%	0.880000%	2.312967%	\$0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Industrial Excess Land	IU	0.842200%	0.590767%	0.880000%	2.312967%	\$24,400	\$205.50	\$144.15	\$214.72	\$564.36
Pipeline	PT	0.460865%	0.323277%	0.856022%	1.640164%	\$413,000	\$1,903.35	\$1,335.13	\$3,535.37	\$6,773.86
Farmlands	FT	0.120402%	0.084457%	0.038250%	0.243109%	\$230,079,100	\$277,019.42	\$194,317.91	\$88,005.26	\$559,342.59
Managed Forest	TT	0.136820%	0.095974%	0.038250%	0.271044%	\$6,230,000	\$8,523.90	\$5,979.18	\$2,382.98	\$16,886.06
						\$809,815,000				
			TOTAL AMOUNTS TO BE RAISED			_	\$3,488,953.00	\$2,447,348.70	\$1,145,091.79	\$7,081,393.50